
 Chief Elected Officials – KY CLGs 
Updated October 2023 

CLG Name Title Address Telephone No. Email 

City of 
Anchorage 

Neil Ramsey Mayor 1306 Evergreen Rd. Anchorage, KY 40223 502-245-4654 mayor.ramsey@cityofanchorage.org  

City of 
Bardstown 

J. Richard 
Heaton 

Mayor 220 North 5th St. Bardstown, KY 40004 502-348-5947, ext. 2239 mayorheaton@bardstownconnect.com  

City of Bellevue Charlie Cleves Mayor 616 Poplar St. Bellevue, KY 41073 859-431-8888 ccleves@bellevueky.org  

Boone County Gary W. Moore County 
Judge 
Executive 

P.O. Box 900 2950 Washington St. 
Burlington, KY 41005 

859-334-2242 judgemoore@boonecountyky.org  

City of Bowling 
Green 

Todd Alcott Mayor P.O. Box 430 Bowling Green, KY 42102 270-392-0817 todd.alcott@bgky.org  

City of 
Campbellsville 

Dennis 
Benningfield 

Mayor 110 S. Columbia Ave., Suite B Campbellsville, 
KY 42718 

270-465-7011 dennis.benningfield@campbellsville.us  

City of 
Covington  

Joseph U. Meyer Mayor 20 W. Pike St. Covington, KY 41011 859-292-2127 jumeyer@covingtonky.gov  

City of Danville James "JH" 
Atkins 

Mayor P.O. Box 670 Danville, KY 40423 859-238-1200 mayor@danvilleky.org  

City of Dawson 
Springs  

Jenny Sewell Mayor 100 E. Arcadia Ave. Dawson, Springs 42408 270-797-2781 mayor@dawsonspringsky.com  

City of Frankfort Layne Wilkerson Mayor 315 W. 2nd St. P.O. Box 697 Frankfort, KY 
40602 

502-875-8500 lwilkerson@frankfortky.gov  

City of 
Harrodsburg 

Sam Carr Mayor 208 S. Main St. Harrodsburg, KY 40330 859-734-7705 mayorcarr@harrodsburgcity.org  

City of 
Hopkinsville 

James R. Knight, 
Jr. 

Mayor 715 C. Virginia St. Hopkinsville, KY 42240 270-890-0200 james.knight@h-ky.us  

City of Horse 
Cave 

Randall Curry Mayor P.O. Box 326 121 Woodlawn Dr. Horse Cave, 
KY 42749 

502-786-2680 horsecavemayor2011@yahoo.com  

Louisville-
Jefferson Co. 
Metro Govt. 

John Black Mayor 307 W. Jefferson St. La Grange, KY 40031 502-222-1433 - 

City of La 
Grange 

Linda Gorton Mayor 200 E. Main St. Lexington, KY 40507 859-258-3100 mayor@lagrangeky.net  

Lexington-
Fayette Urban 
County Govt. 

Craig Greenberg Mayor 4th Floor, 527 W. Jefferson St. Louisville, KY 
40202 

502-574-2003 mayor@lexingtonky.gov  

City of Maysville Debra Cotterill Mayor 216 Bridge St. Maysville, KY 41056 606-564-2711 debracotterill@cityofmaysvilleky.gov  

City of 
Middlesboro 

Boone Bowling Mayor 221 N. 21 St. Middlesboro, KY 40965 606-269-5447 mayorbowling@gmail.com  
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CLG Name Title Address Telephone No. Email 

City of 
Middletown 

Byron Chapman Mayor 11803 Old Shelbyville Rd. Middletown, KY 
40253 

502-245-2762 - 

City of Newport Tommy Guidugli Mayor 998 Monmouth St. Newport, KY 41071 859-292-3687 tguidugli@newportky.gov  

City of 
Owensboro 

Tom Watson Mayor 101 E. 4th St. Owensboro, KY 42303 270-687-8561 mayor@owensboro.org  

City of Paducah George P. Bray Mayor 300 S. 5th St. Paducah, KY 42002 606-437-5100 gbray@paducahky.gov  

City of Pikeville James A. Carter Mayor 243 Main St. Pikeville, KY 41501 606-437-5100 jimmy.carter@pikevilleky.gov  

City of 
Shelbyville 

H. Troy 
Ethington 

Mayor 315 Washington St. Shelbyville, KY 40065 502-633-0011 troy@shelbyvillekentucky.com  
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